507022182 12/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7069017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GINGER CAT CREATIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
ORANGE MARGARITA, INC.	12/10/2021
FOXY CREATIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
MAGENTA PEEL SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
SANDSNAKE VENTURES, INC.	12/10/2021
IDEASTREAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS, LLC	12/10/2021
DMD GROUP INC	12/10/2021
SUNFLOWER SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
PERSIMMON PROJECTS, INC.	12/10/2021
SUNRISE SEASON, INC.	12/10/2021
CARAMEL CREATIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
ORANGE PEEL PROJECTS, INC.	12/10/2021
COMET CREATIONS, INC.	12/10/2021
TANGELO TENDENCIES, INC.	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	AGENCY SERVICES, 20 KING STREET WEST
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	TORONTO ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5H 1C4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 131

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D930490
Patent Number:	D926353
Patent Number:	D656189
Patent Number:	D726256
Patent Number:	D719346
Patent Number:	9151081

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0806

507022182

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D729606
Patent Number:	D729607
Patent Number:	D738703
Patent Number:	D755503
Patent Number:	D755504
Patent Number:	D762442
Patent Number:	D763059
Patent Number:	D762443
Patent Number:	D762444
Patent Number:	D762445
Patent Number:	D762446
Patent Number:	D759460
Patent Number:	D759461
Patent Number:	D762450
Patent Number:	D762449
Patent Number:	D763660
Patent Number:	D759459
Patent Number:	D762451
Patent Number:	D762448
Patent Number:	D762452
Patent Number:	D769972
Patent Number:	D829096
Patent Number:	D833867
Patent Number:	D806166
Patent Number:	D828156
Patent Number:	D829097
Patent Number:	10766661
Patent Number:	10392165
Patent Number:	D847508
Patent Number:	D887265
Patent Number:	D858274
Patent Number:	D903488
Patent Number:	D850908
Patent Number:	D874267
Patent Number:	D922867
Patent Number:	D907362
Patent Number:	D872477
Patent Number:	D853717

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D844323
Patent Number:	D861342
Patent Number:	D855313
Patent Number:	D843722
Patent Number:	D853724
Patent Number:	D875395
Patent Number:	D878912
Patent Number:	D928609
Patent Number:	D874266
Patent Number:	D847511
Patent Number:	D846880
Patent Number:	D853723
Patent Number:	D873005
Patent Number:	D874138
Patent Number:	D864566
Patent Number:	D883670
Patent Number:	D894275
Patent Number:	D897667
Patent Number:	D884350
Patent Number:	D878764
Patent Number:	D888549
Patent Number:	D888548
Patent Number:	11001096
Patent Number:	7954694
Patent Number:	D705351
Patent Number:	D771747
Patent Number:	D840473
Patent Number:	D622320
Patent Number:	D837295
Patent Number:	8567659
Patent Number:	9156303
Patent Number:	D688302
Patent Number:	D865058
Patent Number:	D705863
Patent Number:	D739893
Patent Number:	D766368
Patent Number:	D739892
Patent Number:	D691195

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D712468
Patent Number:	D689548
Patent Number:	D912141
Patent Number:	D759161
Patent Number:	D719214
Patent Number:	D790628
Patent Number:	D787591
Patent Number:	D882682
Patent Number:	D788222
Patent Number:	7798737
Patent Number:	7736081
Patent Number:	D633744
Patent Number:	D677464
Patent Number:	D555736
Patent Number:	D579234
Patent Number:	7314147
Patent Number:	D549447
Patent Number:	D560875
Patent Number:	D561462
Patent Number:	D562048
Patent Number:	D563692
Patent Number:	D564031
Patent Number:	D570668
Patent Number:	D574655
Patent Number:	D578819
Patent Number:	D579174
Patent Number:	D584511
Patent Number:	D596399
Patent Number:	D642373
Patent Number:	9133015
Patent Number:	D652299
Patent Number:	D655313
Patent Number:	D674277
Application Number:	29796552
Application Number:	29799435
Application Number:	63221714
Application Number:	16546414
Application Number:	16877766

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682030
Application Number:	16990373
Application Number:	29803808
Application Number:	63189313
Application Number:	29783937
Application Number:	63218702
Application Number:	63107613
Application Number:	29771477
Application Number:	29771475
Application Number:	29756752
Application Number:	29771482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)746-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: KAITLIN BOND

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
Address Line 2: 200 CRESCENT COURT, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-6950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLIN BOND
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlin Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 19

source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page2.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page3.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page4.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page5.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page6.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page7.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page8.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page9.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page10.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page11.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page12.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page13.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page14.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page15.tif
source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page16.tif

source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page17.tif source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page18.tif source=Thrasio - IP Security Agreement Q3 2021 (Executed)#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of December 10, 2021, (this "Agreement"), by Ginger Cat Creations, Inc., Orange Margarita, Inc., Foxy Creations, Inc., Magenta Peel Solutions, Inc., Sandsnake Ventures, Inc., Sunflower Solutions, Inc., Persimmon Projects, Inc., Sunrise Season, Inc., Caramel Creations, Inc., Orange Peel Projects, Inc., Comet Creations, Inc. and Tangelo Tendencies, Inc., each a Delaware corporation, Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and DMD Group Inc, a New Jersey corporation (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of Royal Bank of Canada ("RBC"), as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities and together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and Issuing Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Thrasio Intermediate Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Thrasio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders and Issuing Banks from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and/or 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. Terms. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement did and hereby does pledge, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
 - A. all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - B. all Patents, including the issued Patents and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
 - C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and
 - D. all proceeds of the foregoing,

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

WEIL:\98272063\5\77555.0003

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Termination or Release. In connection with any termination or release pursuant to Section 7.12 of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, such documents that such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence and/or effectuate the termination or release of the security interest granted herein.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claim, controversy or dispute arising under or related to this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Ginger Cat Creations, Inc.
Orange Margarita, Inc.
Foxy Creations, Inc.
Magenta Peel Solutions, Inc.
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC
DMD Group Inc
Sunflower Solutions, Inc.
Persimmon Projects, Inc.
Sunrise Season, Inc.
Caramel Creations, Inc.
Orange Peel Projects, Inc.
Comet Creations, Inc.
Tangelo Tendencies, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

-Name. MikeFahey Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademarks

Owner Name	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Ginger Cat Creations, Inc.	HOMWE	February 4, 2020	5978241
Ginger Cat Creations, Inc.	HOMWE	February 4, 2020	5976184
Ginger Cat Creations, Inc.	HOMWE	December 22, 2015	4873718
Orange Margarita, Inc.	PAWLER	August 27, 2019	5845486
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE	May 7, 1996	1972090
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE 4 KIDS	February 9, 2010	3745683
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE ULTRA	April 21, 2021	6038267
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TM (Stylized)	September 16, 2008	3501823
Magenta Peel Solutions, Inc.	BEAN ENVY	September 19, 2017	5290592
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	ZOBER	November 6, 2018	5600970
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	OSTO	September 11, 2018	5561027
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	PAKSH NOVELTY and Design	August 30, 2016	5031332
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	ZIMMER	September 13, 2016	5039846
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	ZOBER	April 5, 2016	4932567
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	FINEDINE	March 29, 2016	4927511
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	PAKSH NOVELTY	September 22, 2015	4817866
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FIND IT	April 21, 2015	4723846
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FIND IT and Design	May 7, 2013	4332272
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	SNAP-N-STORE	May 2, 2006	3088730
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	SNAP-N-STORE	May 2, 2006	3088731
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	October 11, 2005	3005595
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	November 6, 2007	3329817
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	December 4, 2007	3349665

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Error! Unknown document property name. WEIL:\98272063\5\77555.0003

PATENT

REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0815

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	November 13, 2007	3336431
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	January 2, 2018	5369739
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	February 10, 2009	3573051
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	January 4, 2011	3899256
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	January 10, 2017	5119892
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAULTZ	May 23, 2017	5210046
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VAPORVAULTZ	November 3, 2015	4847356
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK IT UP	May 6, 2014	4524045
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK IT UP!	April 5, 2016	4932263
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK IT UP!	May 23, 2017	5210045
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	If it's important to you, LOCK IT UP!	April 19, 2016	4941826
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Liquid Locker	May 31, 2016	4969875
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Metal Xpressions	December 2, 2019	5927798
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PRIVACY POUCH	July 19, 2016	5003764
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Stay-Put Pouch	May 9, 2017	5200739
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	GET INTO THE STREAM!	June 5, 2007	3249169
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	GET INTO THE STREAM!	July 26, 2005	2977027
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	GET INTO THE STREAM!	December 12, 2006	3184525
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	GET INTO THE STREAM!	August 29, 2006	3136791
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	GET INTO THE STREAM!	March 25, 2008	3402940
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IDEASTREAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS	December 16, 2008	3548185

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IDEASTREAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS	September 7, 2010	3846612
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IDEASTREAM CONSUMER PRODUCTS	July 22, 2008	3473637
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	May 2, 2006	3087020
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	September 6, 2005	2992828
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	March 13, 2007	3218625
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	February 27, 2007	3213916
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	December 5, 2006	3182018
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	IS Logo	March 11, 2008	3395757
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration	June 16, 2015	4754319
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #2	February 7, 2017	5135485
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #3	April 25, 2017	5189107
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #4	March 7, 2017	5153810
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #5	February 7, 2017	5135486
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #6	January 31, 2017	5131401
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #7	January 31, 2017	5131402
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #8	January 31, 2017	5131403
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #9	February 7, 2017	5135490
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #10	July 18, 2017	5243783
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #11	February 7, 2017	5135491
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #12	July 25, 2017	5248514
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #13	March 7, 2017	5153806

Ideastream Consumer Products,			
LLC	Box Configuration #14	March 7, 2017	5153807
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #15	March 7, 2017	5193909
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #17	May 2, 2017	5193910
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #18	March 7, 2017	5153808
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #19	May 2, 2017	5193911
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #20	August 1, 2017	5253661
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #21 - Locking Mini Storage Cupboard	July 17, 2018	5517198
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #22 - Locking Sport Sunglass Case	July 17, 2018	5517005
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #23 - Locking Mini Gadget Box	July 17, 2018	5517006
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #24 - Legal Sized Cupboard	July 17, 2018	5517007
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #26 - Locking Storage Chest	July 17, 2018	5517009
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #27 - Storage Chest	July 17, 2018	5517010
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #28 - Pencil Box	February 12, 2019	5672279
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #29 - Index Card File Boxes	July 17, 2018	5517011
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #30 - Media Binder	July 17, 2018	5517012
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #35 - Locking Handgun Case	July 17, 2018	5517013
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #36 - Index Card File Boxes	February 19, 2019	5677619
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Box Configuration #38 - Square Index Card File Boxes	February 19, 2019	5677620
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VACATION VAULT	September 26, 2006	3149627
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	BELGEMZ	December 3, 2019	5927639

Trademark Applications

Owner Name	Trademark	Application Date	Application Number
DMD Group Inc	HC COLLECTION	October 4, 2021	97059052
Sunflower Solutions, Inc.	HOLLY POLY BAGS	September 28, 2021	97048824
Sunflower Solutions, Inc.	KARZONE	September 23, 2021	97042099
Sunflower Solutions, Inc.	KOLDPACKS	September 30, 2021	97054469
Sunflower Solutions, Inc.	SORILLO BRANDS	September 23, 2021	97042086
Persimmon Projects, Inc.	LET LOOSE MOOSE	August 24, 2021	90899051
Sunrise Season, Inc.	R (Stylized)	October 14, 2020	90253904
Foxy Creations, Inc.	STABLE-TECH	March 10, 2021	90570683
Foxy Creations, Inc.	STEADI-TECH	March 10, 2021	90570670
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE MATE	November 25, 2020	90342477
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE II DELUXE	September 15, 2020	90181654
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE II PLUS	May 20, 2021	90723901
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE XL DELUXE	September 15, 2020	90181670
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE XL PLUS	May 20, 2021	90723922
Foxy Creations, Inc.	TABLE-MATE XL PRO	September 15, 2020	90181636
Caramel Creations, Inc.	TRANQUILI-C	September 23, 2021	97041095
Ginger Cat Creations, Inc.	W (Stylized)	March 25, 2021	90601914
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	FINEDINE	November 9, 2021	97116777
Sandsnake Ventures, Inc.	PAKKON	December 1, 2015	86836205
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Protection for Your Collection	April 24, 2020	88886622
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	File Storage Box	June 3, 2021	90751864
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	File Storage Box	June 3, 2021	90751930

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Storage Box (CD- Large)	June 3, 2021	90752337
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Storage Box (CD- Small)	June 3, 2021	90752303
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Storage Box (DVD)	June 3, 2021	90751901
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	Storage Box (Vinyl Record)	June 3, 2021	90752355
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ 1479 (Modified) Container (Configuration)	April 15, 2021	90647515
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ00102-2 (Modified) Container (Configuration)	April 15, 2021	90648072
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ00348-1 Container	April 21, 2021	90663908
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ00355 Container	April 22, 2021	90663366
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ01008 (Modified) Container (Configuration)	April 15, 2021	90647982
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ01165 Container	April 22, 2021	90663426
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ01189 Container	April 22, 2021	90663986
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ0194 Container	April 22, 2021	90664191
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ03480 Cam Container	April 22, 2021	90663304
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ03496 Cam Container	April 22, 2021	90664094
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ1187-CAM (Modified) Container (Configuration)	April 15, 2021	90647593
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ1479-4 (Modified; Camouflage)	April 22, 2021	90664300
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VZ3905 (Modified) Container (Configuration)	April 15, 2021	90647410

SCHEDULE II

Issued Patents

Owner Name	Patent	Grant Date {Publication Date}	Patent Number {Publication Number}
Orange Peel Projects, Inc.	DUAL SENSOR MOTION DETECTOR	September 14, 2021	D930490
Comet Creations, Inc.	POLE FOR STRING LIGHTS	July 27, 2021	D926353
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PAPER BINDER	March 20, 2012	D656189
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	BOOKEND AND DESKTOP FILING UNIT	April 7, 2015	D726256
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PENCIL POUCH	December 16, 2014	D719346
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKABLE CONTAINERS	October 6, 2015	9151081
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ZIPPER LOCK	May 19, 2015	D729606
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ZIPPER LOCK	May 19, 2015	D729607
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	TETHER	September 15, 20215	D738703
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PENCIL POUCH	May 10, 2016	D755503
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CARRIER POUCH	May 10, 2016	D755504
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762442
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH SYSTEM	August 9, 2016	D763059
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH SYSTEM	August 2, 2016	D762443
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH SYSTEM	August 2, 2016	D762444
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762445
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762446
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COMBINATION LOCK SYSTEM	June 21, 2016	D759460

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COMBINATION LOCK SYSTEM	June 21, 2016	D759461
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762450
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762449
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 16, 2016	D763660
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	June 21, 2016	D759459
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762451
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762448
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCK LATCH	August 2, 2016	D762452
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CLIPBOARD CASE	October 25, 2016	D769972
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	September 25, 2018	D829096
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	November 20, 2018	D833867
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	MULTIPOCKET FOLDER	December 26, 2017	D806166
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	September 11, 2018	D828156
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	September 25, 2018	D829097
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	September 8, 2020	10766661
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	METHOD FOR SEALING MATERIALS	August 27, 2019	10392165
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE STORAGE BOX	May 7, 2019	D847508
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE STORAGE BOX	June 16, 2020	D887265
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE STORAGE BOX	September 3, 2019	D858274
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE STORAGE BOX	December 1, 2020	D903488
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE STORAGE BOX	June 11, 2019	D850908

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	February 4, 2020	D874267
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	June 22, 2021	D922867
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE BOX	January 12, 2021	D907362
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE BOX	January 14, 2020	D872477
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING BAG	July 16, 2019	D853717
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING BAG	April 2, 2019	D844323
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH DIGITAL LOCK	October 1, 2019	D861342
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING BAG	August 6, 2019	D855313
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING BAG	March 26, 2019	D843722
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING BAG	July 16, 2019	D853724
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH DIGITAL LOCK	February 18, 2020	D875395
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	March 24, 2020	D878912
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	August 24, 2021	D928609
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	February 4, 2020	D874266
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	MODULAR INTERIOR ARRANGEMENT	May 7, 2019	D847511
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH MODULAR INSERTS	April 30, 2019	D846880
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LOCKING CASE	July 16, 2019	D853723
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH DIGITAL LOCK	January 21, 2020	D873005
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH DIGITAL LOCK	February 4, 2020	D874138
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER WITH DIGITAL LOCK	October 29, 2019	D864566

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	May 12, 2020	D883670
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PENCIL BOX	August 25, 2020	D894275
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PENCIL BOX	October 6, 2020	D897667
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	SMALL DIVIDER SYSTEM FOR A BOX	May 19, 2020	D884350
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LARGE DIVIDER SYSTEM FOR A BOX	March 24, 2020	D878764
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	SMALL FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	June 30, 2020	D888549
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LARGE FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	June 30, 2020	D888548
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	METHOD OF APPLYING ARTWORK TO A 3D PLATE	May 11, 2021	11001096
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	June 7, 2011	7954694
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	May 20, 2014	D705351
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	November 15, 2016	D771747
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	February 12, 2019	D840473
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	August 24, 2010	D622320
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	January 1, 2019	D837295
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	October 29, 2013	8567659
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	October 13, 2015	9156303
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	August 20, 2013	D688302
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	October 29, 2019	D865058
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	May 27, 2014	D705863

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PAD OF FILE FOLDERS	September 29, 2015	D739893
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	RULED FILE FOLDER	September 13, 2016	D766368
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	PAD OF FILE FOLDERS	September 29, 2015	D739892
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	October 8, 2013	D691195
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	September 2, 2014	D712468
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	September 10, 2013	D689548
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	March 2, 2021	D912141
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE FOLDER	June 14, 2016	D759161
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	December 9, 2014	D719214
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	TABBED INDEX CARD	June 27, 2017	D790628
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	May 23, 2017	D787591
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	April 28, 2020	D882682
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDER	May 30, 2017	D788222
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE RING BINDER AND USES	September 21, 2010	7798737
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE RING BINDER AND USES	June 15, 2010	7736081
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	HANGING DISK HOLDER	March 8, 2011	D633744
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE CASE	March 12, 2013	D677464
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE ORGANIZER	November 20, 2007	D555736
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE STAND	October 28, 2008	D579234

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE CONTAINER FOR OFFICE AND PERSONAL USE	January 1, 2008	7314147
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE CONTAINER FOR WRITING IMPLEMENTS	August 28, 2007	D549447
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CLOSET STORAGE DEVICE	January 29, 2008	D560875
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE CONTAINER	February 12, 2008	D561462
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CASE FOR STORING RECORDING MEDIA, SUCH AS CDS OR DVDS	February 19, 2008	D562048
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FILE CABINET	March 11, 2008	D563692
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CONTAINER	March 11, 2008	D564031
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ZIPPER LOCK FOR A STORAGE DEVICE	June 10, 2008	D570668
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CASE FOR STORING RECORDING MEDIA, SUCH AS CDS OR DVDS	August 12, 2008	D574655
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE DEVICE FOR OPTICAL MEDIA SUCH AS CDS OR DVDS	October 21, 2008	D578819
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	CLOSET STORAGE DEVICE	October 21, 2008	D579174
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE DEVICE	January 21, 2009	D584,511
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE DEVICE	July 21, 2009	D596399
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CASE	August 2, 2011	D642373
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	LIQUID PUMP	September 15, 2015	9133015
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FLUID PUMP	January 17, 2012	D652299
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FLUID PUMP	March 6, 2012	D655313

Ideastream Consumer Products,	CONTAINER CAP	January 15, 2013	D674277
LLC			

Patent Applications

Owner Name	Patent	Application Date	Application Number
Comet Creations, Inc.	POLE FOR STRING LIGHTS	June 25, 2021	29/796552
Tangelo Tendencies, Inc.	MENSTRUAL CUP	July 14, 2021	29/799435
Tangelo Tendencies, Inc.	MENSTRUAL CUP	July 14, 2021	63/221714
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE BOX	August 21, 2019	16546414
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	STORAGE BOX	May 19, 2020	16877766
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	BOX DIVIDER SYSTEM	November 13, 2019	16682030
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	METHOD OF APPLYING ARTWORK TO A 3D PLATE	August 11, 2020	16990373
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE SNAP BOX	August 16, 2021	29803808
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ADJUSTABLE FOLDER	May 17, 2021	63189313
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ALBUM HOLDER	May 17, 2021	29783937
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	ALBUM HOLDER	July 6, 2021	63218702
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE CONTAINER	October 30, 2020	63107613
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COSMETIC CASE	February 23, 2021	29771477
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	COSMETIC CASE	February 23, 2021	29771475
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE BOX	October 30, 2020	29756752
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	FOLDABLE FOLDER	February 23, 2021	29771482

SCHEDULE III

Registered Copyrights

Registered Owner	Registration Number	Title
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250124	Image of product VZ03588 and VZ03492. [Group registration of published photographs. 8 photographs. 2019-12-01 to 2019-12-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250123	Image of products VZ03492, VZ010049, and VZ01094. [Group registration of published photographs. 12 photographs. 2020- 12-01 to 2020-12-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250109	Images of product SNS01658. [Group registration of published photographs. 2 photographs. 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250015	Images of products FT07016 and VZ03488. [Group registration of published photographs. 6 photographs. 2020-10-01 to 2020-10-31]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250013	Images of products SNS01565 SNS01536 and SNS01637. [Group registration of published photographs. 16 photographs. 2020- 01-01 to 2020-01-31]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250107	Images of products SNS01658 and SNS01533. [Group registration of published photographs. 12 photographs. 2020-03-01 to 2020-03-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250106	Images of products SNS02070, VZ00550, FT07580, FT07581, and FT07582. [Group registration of published photographs. 19 photographs. 2020-05-01 to 2020- 05-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250108	Images of products VZ00194 VZ01171 SNS01577 and VZ01415. [Group registration of published photographs. 8 photographs. 2020- 07-01 to 2020-07-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250105	Images of products VZ01096 VZ01415 and VZ00151. [Group registration of published photographs. 8 photographs. 2020- 11-01 to 2020-11-30]

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002250118	Images of products VZ01187 and VZ00310. [Group registration of published photographs. 12 photographs. 2020-02-01 to 2020-02-28]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254292	Images of Snap-N-Store 45 RPM Boxes, Kids Storage Boxes, Magazine Files, and Find It File Folders. [Group registration of published photographs. 168 photographs. 2021-04-01 to 2021- 04-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254389	Images of SNS01573. [Group registration of published photographs. 4 photographs. 2020-07-01 to 2020-07-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254331	Images of VZ00171. [Group registration of published photographs. 3 photographs. 2019-12-01 to 2019-12-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254388	Images of VZ01002. [Group registration of published photographs. 2 photographs. 2020-06-01 to 2020-06-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254345	Images of VZ01004. [Group registration of published photographs. 3 photographs. 2019-07-01 to 2019-07-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002254342	Images of VZ01165. [Group registration of published photographs. 4 photographs. 2020-04-01 to 2020-04-30]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002257500	Images of 2010 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 6 photographs. 2010-03-04 to 2010-10-19]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002261226	Images of 2011 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 49 photographs. 2011-01-01 to 2011-09-01]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002257504	Images of 2012 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 21 photographs. 2012-03-01 to 2012-08-23]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002256195	Images of 2015 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 92 photographs. 2015-03-04 to 2015-10-16]

Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002259965	Images of 2016 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 77 photographs. 2016-06-21 to 2016-12-15]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002259741	Images of 2017 Products. [Group registration of published photographs. 225 photographs. 2017-02-07 to 2017-08-16]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002219179	Images of Phase 14. [Group registration of published photographs. 19 photographs. 2020-05-01 to 2020-05-31]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002264150	Images of Product SNS01617-AMZ and VZ01230. [Group registration of published photographs. 11 photographs. 2006-04-01 to 2006-12-31]
Ideastream Consumer Products, LLC	VA0002262244	Images of Product VZ00102-2. [Group registration of published photographs. 5 photographs. 2011-01-01 to 2011-01-31]

Copyright Applications

None.

17

Error! Unknown document property name.
WEIL:\98272063\5\77555.0003

RECORDED: 12/11/2021

REEL: 0